
Platinum BENEFIT HIGHLIGHTS IN=In Network; OON=Out of Network; OOP=Out of Pocket Employee Emp/Spouse Emp/Child(ren) Family

HMO

EPO

Gold BENEFIT HIGHLIGHTS IN=In Network; OON=Out of Network; OOP=Out of Pocket Employee Emp/Spouse Emp/Child(ren) Family

HMO

EPO

EPO

EPO

EPO

Silver BENEFIT HIGHLIGHTS IN=In Network; OON=Out of Network; OOP=Out of Pocket Employee Emp/Spouse Emp/Child(ren) Family

HMO

HMO

HSA

EPO

EPO

EPO

Bronze BENEFIT HIGHLIGHTS IN=In Network; OON=Out of Network; OOP=Out of Pocket Employee Emp/Spouse Emp/Child(ren) Family

HMO

HSA

HMO

EPO

HSA

G = Gated, M = Motion, ZD = Zero Deductible 6/30/2023
Carrier rates are subject to NYS Department of Financial Services approval and final verification at enrollment. 
All plans above include $5.95 for HealthPass Program Benefits (non-carrier/agent services) and a 2.9% billing and administrative fee.

$3,607.97 $3,067.69

PCP/Specialist: 3 free PCP visits then $25/$50
Deductible, Coinsurance: $500/$1,000, 30% 
Max OOP: $7,500/$15,000
Rx: $0/$40/$80

$1,806.98

$2,891.26

$2,050.56

$2,458.47

$1,333.11

$1,448.61

$2,000.63Empire Connection Gold EPO 30/55

PCP/Specialist: $30/$55  
Deductible, Coinsurance: $1,000/$2,000, 0%
Max OOP: $6,750/$13,500
Rx: $10/$40/$80 after $150/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1) - Advantage

Oxford Metro Gold EPO 25/40

PCP/Specialist: $25/$40                                    
Deductible, Coinsurance: $1,250/$2,500, 20%
Max OOP: $6,250/$12,500
Rx: $10/$65/$95 after $150/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1)

$1,159.65 $2,313.37

EmblemHealth Prime Silver Premier 

PCP/Specialist: 1 free PCP visit then $35/$75
Deductible, Coinsurance: $4,800/$9,600, 40% 
Max OOP: $8,800/$17,600
Rx: $0/$40/$80

EmblemHealth Prime Gold Premier 

$1,179.29

PCP/Specialist: $25/$50                                 
Deductible, Coinsurance: $0/$0, 0%
Max OOP: $8,500/$17,000
Rx: $10/$40/$80 after $150/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1) - Advantage

EmblemHealth Prime Platinum Premier 

PCP/Specialist: 3 free PCP visits then $15/$35 
Deductible, Coinsurance: $0, 20% 
Max OOP: $2,500/$5,000
Rx: $0/$30/$65

$1,208.67

Empire Connection Platinum EPO 20/40

PCP/Specialist: $20/$40
Deductible, Coinsurance: $0/$0, 0%
Max OOP: $2,750/$5,500
Rx: $10/$35/$70 after $100/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1) - Advantage 

$2,025.21

$2,196.99

Empire Connection Gold EPO 25/50

Oxford Metro Gold EPO 25/40 G

PCP/Specialist: $25/$40
Deductible, Coinsurance: $1,250/$2,500, 20%
Max OOP: $6,250/$12,500
Rx: $10/$65/$95 after $150/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1)

$1,119.61

Empire Connection Silver EPO 40/70

PCP/Specialist: $40/$70
Deductible, Coinsurance: $3,000/$6,000, 50%
Max OOP: $9,100/$18,200
Rx: $25/$75/$90 after $200/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1) - Advantage 

EmblemHealth Prime Silver HSA 

PCP/Specialist: Deductible then $30/$50 copay  
Deductible, Coinsurance: $3,500/$7,000, 40% 
Max OOP: $7,000/$14,000
Rx: Deductible then $15/$45/$80

$1,279.97

$1,193.73

$1,936.17

$2,554.00

$1,867.17

$2,381.54

Oxford Metro Silver EPO 50/100 ZD

PCP/Specialist: $50/$100
Deductible, Coinsurance: $0, 0%
Max OOP: $9,100/$18,200
Rx: $10/$65/$95 after $200/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1)

Oxford Metro Silver EPO 30/80 G

PCP/Specialist: $30/$80  
Deductible, Coinsurance: $3,750/$7,500, 40%
Max OOP: $9,100/$18,200
Rx: $10/$65/$95 after $200/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1)

$1,101.46

$936.57

Oxford Metro Bronze HSA 7000 G

EmblemHealth Prime Bronze HSA 

PCP/Specialist: Deductible then 50% coinsurance 
Deductible, Coinsurance: $6,750/$13,500, 50% 
Max OOP: $7,500/$15,000
Rx: Deductible then $15/$65/$100  

$1,083.30

EmblemHealth Prime Bronze Premier

PCP/Specialist: 1 free PCP, Deductible then 50% coinsurance 
Deductible, Coinsurance: $6,300/$12,600, 50% 
Max OOP: $9,100/$18,200
Rx: $50/Deductible then 50%/Deductible then 50%  

$1,063.29

$1,646.64

PCP/Specialist: Deductible then 0% coinsurance
Deductible, Coinsurance: $7,000/$14,000, 0%
Max OOP: $7,000/$14,000
Rx: Deductible then 0%/0%/0%

$856.42

$1,868.33

$1,837.43$2,160.62

$971.06

$1,588.00

$3,128.18

$1,803.42

$2,660.28 $2,262.13

$2,120.64

$1,967.25

$2,233.25 $1,899.16 $3,179.85

$2,171.79

$3,076.36

$3,019.38

$5,138.85

$3,788.37

$1,706.88 $1,451.75 $2,429.77

$3,636.92

$3,391.16

$2,756.51

Nassau & Suffolk

 Monthly Rates for Effective Dates 10/1/2023, 11/1/2023 & 12/1/2023

Core Plans Only

$2,658.21

$4,117.52

$2,411.38 $3,433.69

$2,352.63 $3,349.96

$3,294.02


	1Q23

