

Core Plans Only

Monthly Rates for Effective Dates 10/1/2023, 11/1/2023 & 12/1/2023

Nassau & Suffolk

Platinum	BENEFIT HIGHLIGHTS IN=In Network; OON=Out of Network; OOP=Out of Pocket		Employee	Emp/Spouse	Emp/Child(ren)	Family
EmblemHealth Prime Platinum Premier	PCP/Specialist: 3 free PCP visits then \$15/\$35 Deductible, Coinsurance: \$0, 20% Max OOP: \$2,500/\$5,000 Rx: \$0/\$30/\$65	нмо	\$1,806.98	\$3,607.97	\$3,067.69	\$5,138.85
Empire Connection Platinum EPO 20/40	PCP/Specialist: \$20/\$40 Deductible, Coinsurance: \$0/\$0, 0% Max OOP: \$2,750/\$5,500 Rx: \$10/\$35/\$70 after \$100/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1) - Advantage	EPO	\$1,333.11	\$2,660.28	\$2,262.13	\$3,788.37
	BENEFIT HIGHLIGHTS IN=In Network; OON=Out of Network; OOP=Out of Pocket		Employee	Emp/Spouse	Emp/Child(ren)	
EmblemHealth Prime Gold Premier	PCP/Specialist: 3 free PCP visits then \$25/\$50 Deductible, Coinsurance: \$500/\$1,000, 30% Max OOP: \$7,500/\$15,000 Rx: \$0/\$40/\$80	нмо	\$1,448.61	\$2,891.26	\$2,458.47	\$4,117.52
Empire Connection Gold EPO 25/50	PCP/Specialist: \$25/\$50 Deductible, Coinsurance: \$0/\$0, 0% Max OOP: \$8,500/\$17,000 Rx: \$10/\$40/\$80 after \$150/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1) - Advantage	EPO	\$1,208.67	\$2,411.38	\$2,050.56	\$3,433.69
Empire Connection Gold EPO 30/55	PCP/Specialist: \$30/\$55 Deductible, Coinsurance: \$1,000/\$2,000, 0% Max OOP: \$6,750/\$13,500 Rx: \$10/\$40/\$80 after \$150/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1) - Advantage	EPO	\$1,179.29	\$2,352.63	\$2,000.63	\$3,349.96
Oxford Metro Gold EPO 25/40	PCP/Specialist: \$25/\$40 Deductible, Coinsurance: \$1,250/\$2,500, 20% Max OOP: \$6,250/\$12,500 Rx: \$10/\$65/\$95 after \$150/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1)	EPO	\$1,159.65	\$2,313.37	\$1,967.25	\$3,294.02
Oxford Metro Gold EPO 25/40 G	PCP/Specialist: \$25/\$40 Deductible, Coinsurance: \$1,250/\$2,500, 20% Max OOP: \$6,250/\$12,500 Rx: \$10/\$65/\$95 after \$150/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1)	EPO	\$1,119.61	\$2,233.25	\$1,899.16	\$3,179.85
Silver	BENEFIT HIGHLIGHTS IN=In Network; OON=Out of Network; OOP=Out of Pocket		Employee	Emp/Spouse	Emp/Child(ren)	Family
EmblemHealth Prime Silver Premier	PCP/Specialist: 1 free PCP visit then \$35/\$75 Deductible, Coinsurance: \$4,800/\$9,600, 40% Max OOP: \$8,800/\$17,600 Rx: \$0/\$40/\$80	нмо	\$1,279.97	\$2,554.00	\$2,171.79	\$3,636.92
EmblemHealth Prime Silver HSA	PCP/Specialist: Deductible then \$30/\$50 copay Deductible, Coinsurance: \$3,500/\$7,000, 40% Max OOP: \$7,000/\$14,000 Rx: Deductible then \$15/\$45/\$80	HMO HSA	\$1,193.73	\$2,381.54	\$2,025.21	\$3,391.16
Empire Connection Silver EPO 40/70	PCP/Specialist: \$40/\$70 Deductible, Coinsurance: \$3,000/\$6,000, 50% Max OOP: \$9,100/\$18,200 Rx: \$25/\$75/\$90 after \$200/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1) - Advantage	EPO	\$971.06	\$1,936.17	\$1,646.64	\$2,756.51
Oxford Metro Silver EPO 50/100 ZD	PCP/Specialist: \$50/\$100 Deductible, Coinsurance: \$0, 0% Max OOP: \$9,100/\$18,200 Rx: \$10/\$65/\$95 after \$220/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1)	EPO	\$1,101.46	\$2,196.99	\$1,868.33	\$3,128.18
Oxford Metro Silver EPO 30/80 G	PCP/Specialist: \$30/\$80 Deductible, Coinsurance: \$3,750/\$7,500, 40% Max OOP: \$9,100/\$18,200 Rx: \$10/\$65/\$95 after \$200/member Rx deductible (n/a Tier 1)	EPO	\$936.57	\$1,867.17	\$1,588.00	\$2,658.21
Bronze	BENEFIT HIGHLIGHTS IN=In Network; OON=Out of Network; OOP=Out of Pocket		Employee	Emp/Spouse	Emp/Child(ren)	Family
EmblemHealth Prime Bronze HSA	PCP/Specialist: Deductible then 50% coinsurance Deductible, Coinsurance: \$6,750/\$13,500, 50% Max OOP: \$7,500/\$15,000 Rx: Deductible then \$15/\$65/\$100	HMO HSA	\$1,083.30	\$2,160.62	\$1,837.43	\$3,076.36
EmblemHealth Prime Bronze Premier	PCP/Specialist: 1 free PCP, Deductible then 50% coinsurance Deductible, Coinsurance: \$6,300/\$12,600, 50% Max OOP: \$9,100/\$18,200 Rx: \$50/Deductible then 50%/Deductible then 50%	нмо	\$1,063.29	\$2,120.64	\$1,803.42	\$3,019.38
Oxford Metro Bronze HSA 7000 G	PCP/Specialist: Deductible then 0% consurance Deductible, Coinsurance: \$7,000/\$14,000, 0% Max OOP: \$7,000/\$14,000 Rx: Deductible then 0%/0%/0%	EPO HSA	\$856.42	\$1,706.88	\$1,451.75	\$2,429.77
Out-1 M Matter 7D 7 Ton De heathl				1	1	0/00/00

G = Gated, M = Motion, ZD = Zero Deductible

Carrier rates are subject to NYS Department of Financial Services approval and final verification at enrollment. All plans above include \$5.95 for HealthPass Program Benefits (non-carrier/agent services) and a 2.9% billing and administrative fee.